~N N U B W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

34" GUAM LEGISLATURE
Julian Aguon, Legislative Counsel
Ste. 216, 194 Hernan Cortez Ave.

Hagétiia, Guam 96910 TIME: AN EPM xf/b‘l{_
Phone: (671) 477-8894/5 i
Email: gunamlegislativecounsel@gmail.com FILE NO OPALPA; 3¢ g0 C

Attorney for 34" Guam Legislature
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

IN THE MATTER OF OPA-PA-17-005
Pacific Data Systems, Inc. (PDS)
Appellant
and DECLARATION RE COURT ACTION
Guam Legislature,
Purchasing Agency

Pursuant to 5 GCA Chapter 5, unless the court requests, expects, or otherwise expresses
interest in a decision by the Public Auditor, the Office of the Public Auditor will not take action
on any appeal where action concerning the protest or appeal has commenced in any court.

The undersigned party does hereby confirm that to the best of his knowledge, no case or
action concerning the subject of this Appeal has been commenced in court. All parties are
required to and the undersigned party agrees to notify the Office of the Public Auditor within 24

hours if court action commences regarding this Appeal or the underlying procurement action.

Submitted this 4™ day of April, 2017.

By: W
Jem%rﬂal
Executive Director

34" Guam Legislature

Page 1 of 1
In the Matter of PDS v. Guam Legislature
OPA-PA-17-005
Declaration Re Court Action




