1 2 3 4 5 6	34th GUAM LEGISLATURE Julian Aguon, Legislative Counsel Ste. 216, 194 Hernan Cortez Ave. Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 477-8894/5 Email: guamlegislativecounsel@gmail.com Attorney for 34th Guam Legislature RECEIVED OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS DATE: April 4, 2017 TIME: 4:30 DAM DPM BY: Chrif FILE NO OPA-PA: 17 r 00 f		
7 8	IN THE MATTER OF Pacific Data Systems, Inc. (PDS) Appellant	OPA-PA-17-005	
9	and	DECLARATION RE COURT ACTION	
10	Guam Legislature,		
11	Purchasing Agency		
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Pursuant to 5 GCA Chapter 5, unless the court requests, expects, or otherwise expresses interest in a decision by the Public Auditor, the Office of the Public Auditor will not take action on any appeal where action concerning the protest or appeal has commenced in any court. The undersigned party does hereby confirm that to the best of his knowledge, no case or action concerning the subject of this Appeal has been commenced in court. All parties are required to and the undersigned party agrees to notify the Office of the Public Auditor within 24 hours if court action commences regarding this Appeal or the underlying procurement action. Submitted this 4th day of April, 2017.		
24 25 26 27 28	In the Matter of PDS v. Guam Legislature	1 of 1	
	OPA-PA-17-005 Declaration Re Court Action		